

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name & Code	50106591 CDC Cookie Choc Chip 30 g Frozen 2.8 kg MB																																				
Ingredient Declaration	Wheat Flour, Sugar, Dark Chocolate (16%) [Sugar, Cocoa Solids (43%), Emulsifier (322), Flavour], Vegetable Shortening (Palm), Margarine Blend [Vegetable Oil, Water, Butter (Milk), Salt, Buttermilk Powder (Milk), Emulsifier (471), Food Acid (270), Flavour, Colour (160a)], Water, Brown Sugar, Egg , Salt, Raising Agents (500, 450), Flavouring. Dark Chocolate Chips contains minimum 43% Cocoa Solids.																																				
Nutrition Information	<table><tr><th colspan="3">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><td colspan="3">Servings per Package: N/A</td></tr><tr><td colspan="3">Serving Size: 30 g (1 cookie)</td></tr><tr><td></td><th>Avg Quantity per serve (30 g)</th><th>Avg Quantity per 100 g</th></tr><tr><td>Energy</td><td>562 kJ</td><td>1870 kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>1.4 g</td><td>4.6 g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, Total</td><td>6.2 g</td><td>20.7 g</td></tr><tr><td>- Saturated</td><td>2.1 g</td><td>7.1 g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate</td><td>17.9 g</td><td>59.8 g</td></tr><tr><td>- Sugars</td><td>10.8 g</td><td>36.1 g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>116 mg</td><td>385 mg</td></tr></table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION			Servings per Package: N/A			Serving Size: 30 g (1 cookie)				Avg Quantity per serve (30 g)	Avg Quantity per 100 g	Energy	562 kJ	1870 kJ	Protein	1.4 g	4.6 g	Fat, Total	6.2 g	20.7 g	- Saturated	2.1 g	7.1 g	Carbohydrate	17.9 g	59.8 g	- Sugars	10.8 g	36.1 g	Sodium	116 mg	385 mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																					
Servings per Package: N/A																																					
Serving Size: 30 g (1 cookie)																																					
	Avg Quantity per serve (30 g)	Avg Quantity per 100 g																																			
Energy	562 kJ	1870 kJ																																			
Protein	1.4 g	4.6 g																																			
Fat, Total	6.2 g	20.7 g																																			
- Saturated	2.1 g	7.1 g																																			
Carbohydrate	17.9 g	59.8 g																																			
- Sugars	10.8 g	36.1 g																																			
Sodium	116 mg	385 mg																																			
Allergens/ Mandatory Warnings	CONTAINS WHEAT, GLUTEN, MILK, EGG MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS, TREE NUTS, SOY																																				
Country of Origin Declaration	Made in Australia from at least 85% Australian ingredients.																																				
Dietary Suitability		<i>Suitable</i>	<i>Certified</i>																																		
	Kosher	NO	NO																																		
	Halal	YES	NO																																		
	Vegan	NO	NO																																		
	Lacto Vegetarian	NO	NO																																		
	Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian	YES	NO																																		
Colour Status	<i>Type</i>	<i>Natural</i>	<i>Not Defined</i>	<i>Artificial</i>																																	
	160a	N/A	N/A	N/A																																	
Flavour Status	<i>Natural Flavouring</i>		<i>Flavouring</i>																																		
	Natural flavouring Natural flavouring complexes/preparations		Synthetic flavouring substances																																		
Shelf Life and storage	<u>Product as supplied:</u> Frozen: 9 months. Keep frozen at or below -18°C.																																				

Information current at time of preparation.

Date of preparation: 23.10.2025

DOCUMENT REF:	ISSUE No.:	ISSUE DATE:	AUTHORISED BY:	Page
AP-REG-14	03	14/09/2021	Regulatory Affairs Manager	1 of 2



	<u>Baking Instructions:</u> 1. Preheat oven to 170°C - 190°C. 2. Bake for 12-15 minutes. 3. Cool for 20 minutes. NOTE: The directions for use are as a guideline only and are dependent on the oven used.
Packaging Dimensions	N/A
Ti Hi	N/A

Information current at time of preparation.
Date of preparation: 23.10.2025

DOCUMENT REF:	ISSUE No.:	ISSUE DATE:	AUTHORISED BY:	Page
AP-REG-14	03	14/09/2021	Regulatory Affairs Manager	2 of 2